

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION (APIC) ITANAGAR

No. APIC/SY/PR-13/2021

Dated Itanagar, the 3RD NOV,2022.

To,

The Director, IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun, District-Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh.

Subject: PRESS RELEASE.

The hearing of the following appeal cases scheduled on Monday, the <u>14th November,2022 at 1030hrs</u> before the Hon'ble Court of Ms Sonam Yudron, State information Commissioner (APIC) has been postponed due to unavoidable circumstances and rescheduled on <u>21st November,2022 at 1030 hrs.</u>

The Following cases are:-

SL	CASE/	HEARING	NAME OF	NAME OF RESPONDENT
NO.	APPEAL No.	STAGE	APPELLANT/ COMPLAINANT	
1.	APIC- 575/2022	2 nd	Shri Shoney Pertin	PIO-O/o the secretary (RWD), Govt. of A.P., Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat, Block No.2, 5 th Floor, Room No.250, Itanagar.
2.	APIC- 453/2022	2 nd	Shri Tania June & Mr. AbangYangfo	PIO-EE, Deptt. of WRD, Pagin Division, Siang District, Boleng, Arunachal Pradesh.
3.	APIC- 403/2022	2 nd	Shri Bengia Sagung and Shri Lingdum Taging	PIO-Cum-SE, Superintending Engineer, PWD, O/O the Chief Engineer (CSQ), PWD, Itanagar, District-P/Pare, A.P.
4.	APIC- 516/2022	3 rd	Shri Ninya Angu & Shri Tagri Takap	PIO-Cum-APU, Apex Professional University, 2 Mile, Pasighat, Arunachal Pradesh.
5.	APIC- 382/2022 (Complaint)	3 rd	Shri Jumge Riram	PIO-Cum-DFO, Divisional Forest Officer, Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.
6.	APIC - 375/2022	4 th	Shri Tabit Mize	PIO-Cum-EE, WRD, Pangin, District-Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.
7.	APIC- 299/2022	6 th	Shri Ninya Angu	PIO-Cum-DLRSO, Likabail, Lower Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.
8.	APIC- 277/2022	6 th	Shri Tagi Ruti	PIO-Cum-DLRSO, Chokge Nyodu, Likabali Lower Siang, A.P.
9.	APIC- 278/2022	6 th	Shri Tagi Ruti	Shri, Gobi Nyicyor, DPDO, Lower Siang, Distt. Likabhali, A.P.
10.	APIC- 176/2022	6 th	Shri Nyado Nyucho	Shri, Gobi Nyicyor, ADC, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Lower Siang, Distt. Likabhali, A.P.
11.	APIC- 396/2021	7 th	Shri Nyami Yorpen	Shri Takam Taitus, (DLRSO), Shi-Yomi District, Tato, Arunachal Pradesh.
12.	APIC- 61/2022	7 th	Shri K.L. Nayam & Libi Marde	PIO-Cum-DPDO, Yingkiong U/Siang Distt. Arunachal Pradesh.
13.	APIC- 112/2021	11 th	Mr. Vijay Pertin	PIO-Cum-BDO, Roing, Lower Dibang Valley Dist. Arunachal Pradesh.
14.	APIC- 113/2021	11 th	Mr. Vijay Pertin	PIO-Cum-BDO, Roing, Lower Dibang Valley Dist. Arunachal Pradesh.

Sd/-(**SonamYudron**) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar

Memo No. APIC/SY/PR-13/2021 Copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the <u>3</u> Nov.,2022.

1. The Editor, Arunachal Times, for information and necessary action please.

- The Editor, Arthachar Times, for information and necessary action please.
 The Editor, Echo of Arunachal Pradesh, for information and necessary action please.
 The Editor, Independent Review, for information and necessary action please.
 The Dawn lit post, for information and necessary action please.
 The Computer Programmer, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.

6. Office Copy.

Registrar/ Deputy Registrar

na APIC, Itanagar.